UNITED STATES OF AMERICA CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION

In the Matter of Amazon.com, Inc.,

CPSC Docket No. 21-2

Respondent

Hon. Jason S. Patil Presiding Officer

<u>DECLARATION OF NICHOLAS J. GRIEPSMA ATTACHING SUPPLEMENTAL</u> EXHIBIT PURSUANT TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER'S ORDER OF JUNE 5, 2023

- I, Nicholas J. Griepsma, hereby declare that:
- 1. I am an attorney for Respondent Amazon.com, Inc. ("Amazon") in the above-captioned matter.
 - 2. I am over the age of 18 and I am competent to make this declaration.
- 3. For ease of reference, Amazon has continued its exhibit numbering from its September 23, 2022 Motion for Summary Decision (Exhibits 1–106), October 21, 2022 Opposition to Complaint Counsel's Motion for Summary Decision (Exhibits 107–122), November 21, 2022 Reply in Support of Amazon's Motion for Summary Decision (Exhibits 123–129), and May 30, 2023 Supplemental Brief on Remedies (Exhibits 130–132). Amazon's Exhibit 133 is attached to this Declaration pursuant to the Presiding Officer's June 5, 2023 Order to Supplement.
- 4. Attached as Exhibit 133 is a true and correct copy of a spreadsheet containing lists of ASINs and associated customer messaging and refund data, Amazon-CPSC-FBA-00001839. This document is designated as Confidential pursuant to the Protective Order and will be submitted for in camera review.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on June 8, 2023.

Nicholas Griepsma
Nicholas J. Griepsma

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on June 8, 2023, a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was, pursuant to the Order Following Prehearing Conference entered by the Presiding Officer on October 19, 2021:

- filed by email to the Secretary of the U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission, Alberta Mills, at amills@cpsc.gov, with a copy to the Presiding Officer at alj@sec.gov and to all counsel of record; and
- served to Complaint Counsel by email at jeustice@cpsc.gov, lwolf@cpsc.gov, and sanand@cpsc.gov.

Nicholas Grispsma
Nicholas J. Griepsma

Exhibit 133

Filed for in camera review pursuant to protective order